
1

  20250858273  

1

22260164

    

 2025 05 26  



2

A4

4 ( )4

+ 3 11



3

( )

1. ( 200 )

python

——

2. ( 200 )

-TOPSIS

NSGA-II

0.53 / 940.28 /

3. 1000 )

“ ”

A 1.8679×107 kWh 2.7608×107 

kWh



4

A

3850 kW 2832 kW

1430.4 kWh/m² 5.17 m/s

3483 kW



5

3

1. 

[

]

/

/
/

Simulation Modeling 

Analysis of Light Oil 

Treatment Station 

Based on Aspen Plus

2024 12

12

2024 IEEE 

4th 

Internatio

nal 

Conference 

on Digital 

Twins and 

Parallel 

Intelligen

ce (DTPI)

1/4
EI

2024 05

16

CN

2024106093

08

1/4

CSCD
2025 05

14
1/9



6

2.









 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 



 




